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Certification Mark during 1964-65 is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix LTV,
Annexure No. 57].

(b) A note explaining the procedure for checking the quality of products for which the licences have been granted is also laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix LTV,
Annexure No. 58].
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f [STEEL PLANT IN PUNJAB

*58. SHRI R. K. BHUWALKA: Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state;

(a) whether Government are considering the proposal for setting up a steel, plant of the capacity of one "to three million tons in the public sector in Punjab;

(b) if so, the place where the plant is proposed to be set up;

(c) the country from which assistance is proposed to be obtained for setting up the plant; and

(d) when the plant is likely to be se up?] t{THE MINISTER FOR STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI N. SANJIVA REDDY). (a)
There is no proposal of this nature before the Government.

(b) to (d) Do not ,rise.]
PI1G IRON PLANT NEAR HISSAR
SHRI JAGAT NARAIN:

SHRI U. S. DUGAL.:

Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government of Punjab have sent any progress report about the establishment of a pig iron plant near Hissar and

(b) if so, when this plant is likely to be put into operation?

THE MINISTER FOR STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI N. SANJIVA REDDY): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) The feasibility of the project as also the financial and foreign exchange requirements are under consideration. Subject to the project being cleared, it is expected that it should be able to go into production towards the end of the Fourth Plan.

NATIONALISATION OF TEA TRADE

*60. SHRI G. MURAHARI: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to nationalise tea trade and also the tea plantations; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

t[ ] English translation.

